DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services Survey Operations Group 1301 Young St., Room 106-900 Dallas, TX 75202



## Center for Clinical Standards and Quality/Quality, Safety & Oversight Group

## **Termination Notice**

Notice is hereby given that on January 23, 2024, the agreement between UAC Health Care Services LLC, located at 14206 S Post Oak Road, Houston, Texas, 77045, and the Secretary of Health and Human Services, as a Home Health Agency in the Medicare program, will be terminated.

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services has determined that UAC Health Care Services LLC, has failed to fulfill the requirements of their provider agreement.

The Medicare program will not make payment for home health Services furnished to patients whose plan of treatment was established on or after January 23, 2024. For patients whose plan of treatment was established prior to January 23, 2024, payment will be made for up to 30 days of covered services furnished after January 23, 2024.